RUGGED-25T (SPECS)
Processor   • Intel® Mobile Pentium® III 700MHz or above
• Celeron 500MHz or above
Cache   • 256KB /128KB on die (depends on processor type)
BIOS   • Systemsoft flash BIOS
Memory   • One 144 pins SO-DIMM for expansion SDRAM module
• Standard 128MB; upgradeable up to 256MB
VGA
• 32-bit PCI bus, 4MB video memory;
• Support Dual-View function;
• LCD/CRT simultaneous display capability;
Storage
• HDD: 2.5” 9.5mm height with shock resistance bumper;
Standard: 10GB; Upgradeable to 30GB
• FDD: Optional external USB 3.5” 1.44MB Floppy Disk
• Optional external IDE 5.25” CD-ROM/ DVD-ROM module
Display
• Touch / Pen Input Screen (include one stylus)
• 10.4” TFT XGA (1024x 768) LCD
• Sunlight Readable Panel (optional)
Panel
• Control Power On/off
• Audio Volume Control-Battery status
• Brightness Control
• Function keys (F1, F2, F3)
Keyboard   • Wireless Keyboard with track pad (optional)
• Wireless Ruggedized Keyboard (optional)
PCMCIA   • One Type-II, ZV/CardBus support
I/O Port
• Serial port x 1
• USB port x 1
• DC input x 1
• IR port x 1, Complies with IrDA (FIR and SIR)
• RJ-11 x 1 for fixed internal modem module, PCI interface
• Wireless K/B IR port
• Docking port x 1
• CCD USB port x 1
Battery   • Primary Li-lon Type Smart Battery
• 2nd Battery (Optional)
Dimensions/
Weight   • 11.7" x 9.4" x 1.7"(297mm x 238mm x 44mm)
• 2.1 Kg (w/o 2nd battery)
Software   • Support Windows 98/Windows NT4.0/Windows 2000/Windows XP
Tablet PC edition
X-Bay
Multiple-choice Wireless solution (LAN, CDPD, GSM);
Serial x 2 + IEEE 1394 x 1 port + LAN x1 port;
2nd Flash Disk